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Enq	:	Mr Thabo Kupa
		thabok@saps.gov.za
		0765120462

36/1/4/1/201700426
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 3628

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 10 NOVEMBER 2017
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 42-2017)

3628.	Mr S P Mhlongo (EFF) to ask the Minister of Police:

Whether (a) his department and/or (b) any entity reporting to him own land; if so, in each case, (i) where is each plot of land located, (ii) what is the size of each specified plot and (iii) what is each plot currently being used for?
NW4057E
REPLY:

(a) There are three pieces of land, purchased by the South African Police Service (SAPS) and registered in the name of the National Government of the Republic of South Africa, as tabulated below:

 (i)(ii)(iii)

	Province
	(i) Location of Land
	(ii) Size
	(iii) Comments

	Gauteng
	Reigerpark
Remainder of Erf 479 Reigerpark Extension 1 Township Registration Division I.R. Gauteng.
	1 000 Hectares.
	Title Deed registered on 2016-09-30.
Land purchased for the Construction of the Reigerpark Police Station.

	Western Cape
	Makhaza/ Khayelitsha
Erf 75 169 Portion of Erf 59 037 Khayelitsha, Western Cape.

	10 229 Hectares.
	Title Deed registered on 2017-08-22.
Land purchased for the Construction of the Makhaza Police Station.

	Northern Cape
	Riemvasmaak
Erf 494 Riemvasmaak (an unregistered portion of Erf 369 Riemvasmaak) Sending, Northern Cape.
	1 000 Hectares.
	Title Deed registered on 2016-12-01.
Land purchased for the Construction of the Riemvasmaak Police Station.



(b) For reply by the other entities who report to the Minister of Police.
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